BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 18-10-02-04

ORDER/IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING A PURCHASE ORDER FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES ON BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT LANDS LOCATED IN LANE COUNTY AND GRANTING AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE THE PURCHASE ORDER BASE YEAR AND UP TO FOUR SUBSEQUENT OPTIONS

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Land Management has issued a Purchase Order to Lane County for Law Enforcement Services on BLM lands located in Lane County for one year and the option for up to four additional years; and

WHEREAS, the amount and term of the Purchase Order for the Base Year and four additional options exceed the County Administrator's authority to execute under LM 20.663;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

- 1. That the County Administrator is granted authority to execute the Base Year of the Purchase Order in the amount of \$248,858, and
- 2. That the County Administrator is granted authority to execute up to four subsequent Options to the Purchase Order through September 30, 2023.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of October , 2018.

Jay Bozievich, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners